
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011191-2023 

Contract

Supply and installation of pallet racking

Sellafield Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-011191
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03c1f0  
Published 19 April 2023, 10:13am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sellafield Limited

Calder Bridge

Seascale

CA201PG

Contact

Molly Mason

Email

molly.le.mason@sellafieldsites.com

Telephone

+44 7980400959

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011191-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011191-2023
mailto:molly.le.mason@sellafieldsites.com


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

1002607

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd

Buyer's address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Nuclear

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply and installation of pallet racking

II.1.2) Main CPV code

63120000 - Storage and warehousing services

II.1.3) Type of contract

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd


Page 3 to 6

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Supply and installation of pallet racking

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £475,867

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD11 - West Cumbria

Main site or place of performance

Sellafield Ltd

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply and installation of pallet racking

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

We need to maintain a standard Racking system that this supplier have provided in the
past and change from this, i.e. a different supplier will introduce error traps with the risk of
interchanging non compatible parts.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 April 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Complete Storage and Interiors Ltd



Page 5 to 6

3 Dunlop Ct, Deans, Deans Industrial Estate,

Livingston

EH54 8SL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM78 - West Lothian

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £475,867

Total value of the contract/lot: £475,867

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sellafield Limited

Calder Bridge

Seascale

CA201PG

Email

kenneth.webster@sellafieldsites.com

Country

mailto:kenneth.webster@sellafieldsites.com


Page 6 to 6

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Sellafield Limited

Calder Bridge

Seascale

CA201PG

Email

kenneth.webster@sellafieldsites.com

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd
mailto:kenneth.webster@sellafieldsites.com
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2026-02-24T18:09:21+0000
	TCPDF




